

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22731/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2001 in SA 1799/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PONNULINGAM NADAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BUCKLE NADAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.V. Prabhakar,Adv.,  
Ms.Reena,Adv.,  
Mr.MKD Namoodiry,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the  
parties have settled the dispute outside the court and he  
produced on record a compromise deed dated 2.7.2002. In  
this view of the matter he seeks leave to withdraw this  
petition. Permission granted. The special leave petition  
stands disposed of as withdrawn.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master